



To: IEHP OB/GYN Providers

From: IEHP – Quality Programs

Date: June 3, 2024

Subject: 2024 OB P4P Program – Manifest MedEx Connectivity Deadline Extension

We would like to remind you of the **2024 OB P4P requirements for the Manifest MedEx (MX) Connectivity P4P** service. Providers are encouraged to participate in the Manifest MedEx Connectivity efforts to increase Provider connections that will improve patient care and coordination.

Manifest MX connectivity creates a pathway for OB providers to share clinical data elements securely with IEHP and support new quality reporting requirements for the Plan.

IMPORTANT UPDATE: We have extended the deadline to sign up to participate in the Manifest MedEx (MX) Connectivity measure. Providers can sign up with Manifest MedEx (MX) by August 31, 2024, to start the process of the Manifest MedEx Connectivity! NOTE: Only the first 150 Providers to sign a participation agreement with MX will be eligible to participate in the MX Connectivity measure. Enroll Today!

Two (2) milestones are included in the MX Connectivity measure. Here are the details:

Milestones	Description	Payment*
1. Get Connected	Sign participation agreement with Manifest MedEx by August 31, 2024. Establish data connection with Manifest MedEx with routine reporting of CCDAs* by December 31, 2024. • Pass Primary Source Verification (PSV)	\$5,000
2. Improve Data Quality– Behavioral HealthData Elements	Monitor ability to report Behavioral Health data elements: • - Depression Screening, results and follow up PHQ-9 assessments and results.	Monitor Only

^{*}Eligible Providers will receive a one-time lump sum payment of \$5,000 in the April 20, 2025 P4P payment.

How to Sign Up with Manifest MedEx:

If you have already completed the above process for the 2024 calendar year, please disregard this reminder.

Here's how to get started:

Manifest MedEx Connectivity



To get started on your MX connection, please contact:

- Jana Brown, Administrative Director at Inland Empire Health Information Exchange (IEHIO)
 Email: info@iehio.org OR Phone: 951-368-1311
- Please mention the IEHP OB P4P Program in your communication with the IEHIO.

To review the full details of the MX Connectivity measure, please leverage the 2024 OB P4P Program Guide located on the IEHP website at https://iehp.org/en/providers/p4p-prop56-gemt

Or <u>ProviderServices.iehp.org</u> > Programs and Services > Incentive Programs > Pay For Performance

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to IEHP Members and our community.

Questions? Please contact IEHP's Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054 or to IEHP's Quality Department at QualityPrograms@iehp.org.